

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION**

**INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2025**

Re : Jayont R. Sharma & Anr.

....Debtors

**Ex-parte :**

Rajkumar Mohansing Bajaj

....Petitioning Creditor

---

Ms. Kavita S. Lalwani for the Petitioning Creditor.

Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee present.

Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official Assignee present.

Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant to Official Assignee present.

---

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**

**Dated : 12<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Time for compliance with the order of “substituted service” is extended by a period of eight weeks from today.
2. List this matter on 06<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]**

SAYYED  
SAEED  
ALI  
AHMED  
ALI

Digitally  
signed by  
SAYYED  
SAEED ALI  
AHMED ALI

Date:  
2025.12.17  
10:58:47  
+0530