



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2025

Re:

Jayont R. Sharma & Anr.

...Debtors

Ex-parte:

Rajkumar Mohansing Bajaj

...Petitioning Creditor

Ms. Kavita S. Lalwani for the Petitioner Creditor.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official Assignee I/c. Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 6 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

List this matter on 27 February 2026 to enable the debtor no.1 who is present in-person to engage an advocate.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]